The Chartered Institution of Building Services Engineers

Hong Kong Region Correspondence Address: Room 21, 11/F, China United Plaza, 1008 Tai Nan West Street, Kowloon, Hong Kong



英國屋宇裝備工程師學會香港分會通訊地址:香港九龍大南西街 1008 號華匯廣場 11 樓 21 室

Tel: +852 8203 3995 Fax: +852 3010 8544 Email: secretariat@cibse.org.hk Web Site: http://www.cibse.org.hk

22nd June 2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Invitation for Nomination - CIBSE Hong Kong Awards 2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

I am writing to inform you that the deadline for the CIBSE Hong Kong Awards 2023 has been postponed. The original deadline of 23 June 2023 has been rescheduled to 24 July 2023.

We understand that many of our applicants may require additional time to prepare their entries, and we hope this extension will allow all participants to complete their submissions to the best of their abilities. We believe that this additional time will enable the applicants to produce high-quality submissions that will showcase their achievements.

We hope that this extension will provide ample time for all applicants to finalize their entries. We encourage all participants to take advantage of this extension to ensure that their submissions are of the highest standard.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact the Organising Committee Chair, Prof. Horace K.W. MUI at horace.mui@polyu.edu.hk or 2766 5835. Your kind support is crucial in promoting Building Services Engineering practice in Hong Kong. We look forward to receiving your submission. Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Gary Chiang

Chair, CIBSE Hong Kong Region (2023/24)